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: QM 293 A=-M T8 b rstodt LA ) oe
Allen, Grant Pwk {O4) = - ~July 24, 1931,

Mrs, Nettie Rumburg,
. Laing, Vest Virginia,

Dear ladam:

Reference is made to office letter ct June %, 1930,

_ wherein . you wore requested to furnish affidavits in the event
“you considered yourself eligible to meks a pilgrimege to the
grave of the late Private Crant Allen under the provisicns of
section 4 (a) of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1920, as amend~
ed, which reads in part "or sny woman who a&tood in loco parentia
to the deceased member of the military or naval forces for a
period of not less than § years at any time prior to the naldlor.
mlar or marine becoming 18 years of age."

To date the affidavits have not been received and in
order that the records my be completed, it is requested you ad-
vise vhether or not you consider yourself oligibls to mke a pll-
grimage under this provision of the law. A self-addresped
envelope which requires mo postege is enclosed for your conven-
ience in replying.

In the event you consider yourself eligible and desire
to make a pilgrimage, it is requested the affidavit forms sent
you be completed by tw persons not related to you and returned
to this office. If you have misplaced the forms mentioned,
another set will be mailed you upon request.

For The Quartermstor Generml,

R. I, SHANNON,

Enel: Captain, Q. M, Corpe,
Inv Assi stant,

Very truly yours,

e /L‘ﬁ\




 June 30, 1930,

oM 208

Allen, Orant

Tn order to satiefy logal requirements it will be

" Leing, Wost Virginte,

in

le, under the
the enclosed form
el
I.
intelligible

In the event you consider yowrself eligib

in order
peragraphs 1 (e

sted that
information should be ineluded teo

“ortios
Undor

» 15 1

be dotermined,

Lort
decision as to oughiuiy.

m‘ Yo malo the
onpleted and returned to this
bility

- suffie

be o

Ae Dy HUGHES,
- Assistant,

m‘h"

For The Quartormaster General.
Vurjrirulym.

i

,lulhrma ;
Invelope
Aot =

AN
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QM 293 AeC ; .
Allen, Grant Maroh 13, 1930,

Mre., Hettie Rumdurg,

I.Ain(. W, Va,
Dear ladem:

;  Informstion has been received in this office
which indicates that you may be eligible under the provisions
of Section 4 (a) of the Act of March 2, 1029, to make a pile
grimage to the grave of your brother, the late Priwate Grant
Allem,

In order to satisfy tho legal requirements, it
will be negessary for you to furnish as proof of the rolation-
ship "in loco parentis” the affidevite of at loast two persons
not related to you,

It is requested that the enolosed form be completed
end returned to this offioce in order that your eligibility under
the Aot may be determined. Under Paregreph 1 (o) and 1 (d),
sufficient information should be inoluded to permit an intelli-
gible decision &s to oligibility,

Por The Quartermastor General,
Very truly yours,

At DC BUGHES'
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
bbjles Assistant,
Enolosure:
Act,

Forms,
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WAR DEPARTMENT ' ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

INLREPLY REFER'TO" QMI295 "A=C -
Alen, Gemi June 20, 1929.

s, 50§:1|%:libora; _ : e | [ %g‘/jV
ik i e

Dear Madam:

G

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". :

The records of this office show that you are the slister of

late Private Grant Allen, Co.B, 166th Inf. whose remina are now interred
4n the Otge Aisne Muerisan Cemetery, Seringes-ei~Nesles, Alsne, Franocoe

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

_en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which definea the terms "mother” and “widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentie to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requeeted
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. ‘\ o

;)kﬁ (Y

For The Quartermaster General, i g
w04

) \)J A
Very truly yours, {LA

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 dincls. , Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant .
Envelops.



L e AeM 2 : AL A
 Allen, Grant Pvt (OA) SR R ek July 24, 1931,

Mrs, Nettie Rmhug.
Lafng, Vest Virginim,
: Dear Hadam:

‘ _ Reference is made to office letter of June 3, 1930,
vherein you were requested to furnish affidavits in the event
you considered yourself eligible to male a pilgrimnge to the
grave of the late Private Grant Allen under the provisions of
sootion 4 (a) of the Act of Congress of March 2, 192, as amend-
ed, which reads in part "or any woman who stood in loco parentis
to the deceased member of the military or naval forces for a
poriod of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
sajilor or marine becoming 18 years of age."”

To date the affidavits have not been received and in
order that the records my be complated, it is requested you ad-
vise whether or not you consider yourself eligible to mke a pile
grimege under this provision of te law. A self-addressed
envelope which requires mo postage is enclosed for your convene

ience in replying.

In the event you consider yourself eligidble and desire
to make a pilgrimage, it is requested the affidavit forms sent
you be completed by tw persons not related to you and returned
to this office. If you have misplaced the forms mentioned,
snother set will beymeiled you upon request.

For The !;:mrtwmntcr General,

=
J -

¥ Very truly yours,

3

R, E. SHANNON,
Tne Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Ve Alsi!tm‘l.



T g SRR e o e e
‘ﬂllm, Grant GOBLP e iy . June §0, ;8-'!0; ;

1 Wre. Hstﬂonmg. |
Doar Madams ;

bt . Information has been furnished this office which ine -
. dicates that you may be olipible to make the pllgrimege to the -
grave-of the late Grant Allen under the provisions of the Aok

of Congross, epproved March 2, 1029, Seotlon 4 (a) of the Act

- was amended on May 15, 1030 so that it now roads in part as £
followss “or any woman who stood in logo parentis to the decessed

momber of the military or neval forces for the period of not less

- than five yoars et any time prior to the soldier, sailor, or

marine becoming 18 years of age,"” () |

In order to satiafy logal requirements it will be
nedeasery for you to furnish as proof of yowr relationship, in
looo parentis, the effidavite of at least two persons who are not
related to you, ;

- In the event you gonsider yourself eligible, under the
law, to make the pilgrimage, it is sted that the enolosed form
be completed and returned to this of in order that your eligi-
bility be dotermined., Under 1 (o) and 1 (a),
suffio informetion should be inel %o permit an intelligidle
decision ns to eligibility, :

hr The Quartormaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,

Q. ¥, ©
mﬂ. .

=




Allen, Grant Mareh 13, 19630,

QM 293 AsC ' | (g O (g

¥rs. Nettie Rumburg,
Laing, W. Va.
Dear Madam:

Informestion has been received in this office
which indloates that you may be eligible under the provisions
of Section 4 (a) of the Act of March 2, 1929, to make a pil=
grimage to the grave of your brother, the late Private Grant
Allen.

In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it
will be necessary for gou %o furnish as proof of the relation~
ghip "in loco parentis" the affidavits of at least two persons
not related to you,

1t is requested that the enclosed form be completed
and returned to this offlce in order that your eligibility umder
the Act may be determined, Under Paragraph 1 (e) and 1 (a),
sufficiont information should be included to permit an intelli-
gible decision as to eligibility,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

i ot i A, Do HUGHES,
) ~ ! Captein, Q. M, Corps,
Enclmsure:
Aets
Em. mﬂ"""



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N szeLy reezs To QM 293 A-C

‘Allen, Grant - - June 2g, -1929.

¥irs. Foktie Ramberg,
Dacota, e Vae

~ Dear Madam:

_ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To snable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe %o make a pilgrimage tec
these cemeteries"”. ‘

The records of this office show that you are the
3 ' B 2 Y. sistor of the

Iate Private Great Allea, Co.B, 166tn Inf. whose remiing ere now interred
in the Oise Alsne Mmerican Cemetery, Seringes~el-Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he ia survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowas are entitled to make the pllgrimags.

Your attention iB particularly invited %o Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widew". If the ralative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who atood in loco
parentis to the decedeq&‘ a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by apyidow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statementZfo thaE’pffect'be made.

( | e
For ydurrreplgi you ﬁgy use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
‘ . 'y g "
For The Quartermaster General,
€2

=3
Vi b
%Xy truly yours,

: @
b} e
\
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, |
Act of Congress. Agsistant.

Envelope.

W/
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| I
Ll 0en dae | Grant. 1,558 _640. //
(Surmuu. (Christian name in full.) (Army serial 55 ] 77
Pvt Co B 166 Inf

(Rank and or"mlutlon ) = /V v J >
\ 7 /)
i L L1 (ot

State your relationship to the deceased f AU A
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . (1

(Yesor no)//{ /}\
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
‘ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
on below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to rcccivc-,rcma‘ns.) (Express office.) . - ., (Telegraph oflice.)
(Number and street.) [/ _.._-4..(.( ity or town.) -(-&-mte)
: Mrs,
(Sign here) Nettie Rem}lerg ____________________________ e
.......... Dacota, W.yg,-- i
umber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 5—06713



April 18, 1919,
WWar D epartment, :
‘ashin;;ton, De Co .

Having seen a1l of his sisters, have
decided to let the remains of Bro. rest where
he is, I am his oldest sister and nct having but
one brother nct located, and father and mother
being dead, I wish to have his body laid in .
the National Cemetery.

Yours Truly,

p‘";'/ P// Z/’
-£09 4

A \___‘_ ,} /4 /\/‘
7

N
~
\
o

/

/
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QU 293 A~C

ALLXN, Grant = Pvt, October 24,1526

Mrs. Nettie Remberg,
Dacota,
V. Va.

Dear Ladamg

‘The Quartermaster Gensral desires to invite your'attentxon
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery logation of
the soldier's greve in which you are interesteds

This American military ceuetery is one of those o be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
neme, renk, division, orgenization, date of soldier's death and Stete from
which he came. Headstones will bte placed at all graves in connection with

the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exervised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves

will be perpetually maintesned by the Governmeni in a manner befitting
the last restxnp place of our heroes.

Ma s _ Very truly yours,

/

| ‘ “E a e
/ : LoWe FEDINGION

: (- < Major, QulsCs
Prarols ¥’ hﬂ «‘f* Assistant.
A Record card. G : L



: . Oise~- ne Cty. 608
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Seringes-et-Nesles, Aismne ...
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE _February 25, 1928
REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT o
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name ALLEN, Grant B 00t (0 S B Dl
2. No. THHBOLON NIy ikt Sk R NN Sl I sl
i Rank. LBV ba dire el w8, e St Uk ReIcs s~ T NN
 Cre e0 s B, - 166%h, TRy s ioran 1 e SR T
SUEDID. muly, 28,1918 L 14. (a) D.D (oWt T N
6. 5ChD Wounds. d () DFETE SN L. vl e TR ¢
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. DNl SO CH oo kil 15, L Grave N Mt hiuis SO0 L S0 NS0
84 Ploty o Blogk B & . ROWMRL. . | i L T6LSBTOTI L - by Sl b HOW,..10: ¢ 68 Dot
9. A, 178 o R g
18. Cemete:rY__Q_i_gsa_:é_i_ﬁng ________________________ 19. Commune or town Seringes-et-Nesles
20. Dept. or County _______ Almne fU o g Dol Countrys o PrARCeRcLRIE B Gl
PN GIE S e HAA RS T CaeBNG ITa G OBTIRE ST Eah = ) o W T e e SRR,
3. Disinterred (Date)Pebrusry 25, 1928 By _P.D.Woodman
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Neme ALLEN, Grant . SerialiNoeii e OPO0SU UL | o SREEIE
ey B VT . R L T i Organization __CO. B, 166th Inf,
05, Was identification disc found on grave marker? NO On bedy?  XeB il
_ Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION
26. What other mezns of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
One collar ornament US. One collar ornament 2
................................................................... g Xy X _FODPTreBeRte._GroRB
o Se’ rifles,

28. Nature of burial Pine box and burlap

29, Any discrepancy noted upen examination of body, as compared with G.R.5. records
YO - YO A L1 - AP e SRR, S 0 = e S SRR 1B

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Pebruary 25,1928 __E,.D.Woodman.

21 @ssket cealed by oo P Wo@dmBE | .. ... .oibaeiiicoieiilooois tasiiimedinadistsenanaicn

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisgor)

P.D.Woodmen,



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32.
33.
34,

39.

36.

Designation of body: ' ;
Naoomg CAMUNRN S Grant =  ooom R LT S R Serial No._ 1568640 -
Rankedme s Ve 0 - L 0 Organization . Go. B,! 166%h Inf .5 e

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Oise-Aisne, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne

Casket boxed and marked (Date) February 25, 1928 By Charles E, Spaho

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct.

Remarks

SshnppedainomEnod Nt o Opera b o (DAt e ) i T

38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

43.

To point of Concentration

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

e S e B o g e e o

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery . chd, S e SR ) gl
(Name )
Convoyer __ Signature Shipping Officer

Received: Date

....................................................
......................................................

G.R.S. Representative

Reimterred, February 25, 1928, Oise-Aisne Americen Cty, .

(Date)
Grayoa ORI e LPURBII . by, i 0 v o e DOCHTORUSCT LS B RRSRE
plot_______BloekuB. HOWeL . 1.0 b

2
: - e
G.R.5. Representative 2()&/6.-&(3—:‘}:‘:5-_ s /fzmﬁ

Williem E., Moors, Superintendent,




o @

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place... 0188~A1S1'163t‘y. ‘608

REPCRT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL D et cen o p oo R

S REMAINS O e AT DENC N Grant o 0 e S R AL NUMBER L, e D8 640 NI

ROANR A 1 Pt e Fee R O RCANIZATION I (G o' (8B 16 6 RSl L
2. Disinterred (date) : February 25, 1928 From (give complete location) : _
Grave 37, Bloek B, Row 1 =~ =
BVEIGrO U O v s e LN

3. Reburied (date) : February 25,1928 In (give complete location) :
Grave 37, Block B, Row 1 ... . .
lMetalic
By Gro e oL Gl v, | SR TN . \ Nature of rehurialcasket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

i Pine box and burlap
LY
5. (e) ldentification tags : Buried with body ? . -Yes __On grave marker ? 2
(6) Othe’P means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general r(-ﬁuu‘l\'s 9
. One collar ornament US. One collar ornament X, X represents
cross rifles,
6.

What does examination ol hody show asregards the [ollowing identifving items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)

(&) Weiglit (estimated)
(¢) Hair—Color
Quantity
Charactleristics
(d) llair on [':u:('?—(lnlrn'
L.ocation
Quantity
(e) Permanent mavks on body (eld scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts)

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of easualty)

Approved: . )45 iy
€/

7. Disinterment

- 7=
supervised hy A /32(/0’7 A

(Title) 1{@Q}ﬁﬂ

o) ) vt e \ RN

8. ’\l'i)lll icll. ( \-‘\J\(J, : ( C’f < 3 !‘ 4 g;
supervised hy s .‘\\&C‘«\--J..%,ﬂ Gar P Oy ADPTOVEd , L ab

)

(Title) .




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. §. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on_ reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 5. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no neans ol identification
on body.

2

1. Show soldier's name, <erial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as fo location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

- 4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was eriginally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, ete. This statement should be jas complete as
possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting * Yes” or ““ No ".

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identilying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the thody will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the hody description are very important
and- shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important -and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the téeth are jarranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . e All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth(label | GOLD crownkE: PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), , 50LD CROWN
thus :

AT~
) ; GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK .. o .Bloek in solid the erown of tooth (label >, GOLD BRIDGE
gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
thus :

: SILVER FILLING GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS ... el Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING ., GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :

—CAVATY
; DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES). ........... Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) . ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth aftached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word *¢ clasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and iitle of the person
Approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
Same.
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7668 ,C MPlLA’ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMARS DATA

I. LocarioN INpEX CaRD: File # 15681
(3)kNemo, . ALBEN, Guent . . . Ser. No, 1558640
() Rank ‘Pyle o L0 Organization _GQ«Be 166th Infe
(c) Dateofdeath . 7/28/18 () Cause of death . DWRIA ...

II. REGISTRATION CAm?r.—(C‘-heck Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
0

() Grave No. =R W e e i lot :TQ_J_ YT Mpwle i o Y P, SR S
gez3/9/2 5 7g° Zeola .
(b) Emerg. Address __Mrs.’!m:mig_-ggg_ _(_s_:_l_s_t_e_;:)_-Eia_ff_ﬁ?&tl‘_i___ﬁﬂe.‘f_&_- ____________________________
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases —____...____ el AN AN PR e e CKR..4.
] Y/ A '(-?A .
IV. A. G. O. Drsrosiriox Carp: i Date of receipt ----.__{.f_{é NALL b T eerl
/f [ ! —ee® .
(a) Name /__Z_/_/_i_fzd ______L’/ (fL4 (Aelg. @) Relationship . (SCCAAL s
(¢) Address -/' r th e et Bl i S A P SRRIAPE B fe
(d) Remains to be brought LR SRRSO T o L ot /(“ff ............................. IR, L
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _---“_m ________________________________________________
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. A SR e et . T
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 8. oo
/ e I8
. Examiner's Initials _,Z./../_ ________________ Date --/7//d ................. , 1920.

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from e < %
____________________________ - 2 s , dated ________,_____--___---____________,___-_______,,_-,,______,,_ :{
Lx_/t s f/’ 5' ,:-': A / -

/071ﬁrmmw lequest U PSRV (o e ; nbove or requestmb that_h_/ZQf_f:.s{ ______ f -ﬂ“ﬁf ______ )
_____ v (;,{/L(U 4 w/{ %\

; Vg 2

e N RO e v N P | [ TOACE W RSV R L A WSO )

Examiner’s Initials .. ZZ7T Date __g’/j"," ________________ 1920. @

VI. G. R. S. Figs, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: . ___ e e RS ORI

(@) Cancellation memos referred t0? Lt i s
/ 7oA
Examiner’s Imitials .o 0 ate .__/ Ao LS AR , 1020.
COUNTRY France CeMETERY No. Do) N Seeer No. '"g-?"""-""""""“-7“-
@l s, Form '\}‘r\ 11, AN B Make Form No..lle

‘lmmdul prl 6,
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CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAKEN.

Desires body be .c..._..__ o TRRARIRT Tl TG NI e SN




G B- S. rorm Ko. . ’ . : .
FREET @ 0 o
"WAR DEPARTMENT

~;|:|a,!' B R N TSt
e s OFFICE OFTHEQUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ...
: 'f;;,'ff'"‘..']." T W CEMETERIAL DIVl‘SlIxO'N o 1 ;_' L'.‘j-';'
v ”::‘[“;. Oovo T B [N " A ' ': ”""“" 2 “““ : [N
* ‘ v L ey {.'!

FROM.:l Oluei.x ‘Cﬁmeterml Division, 0,,Q: M. Q ‘ _ _
B, ”'!ﬁlr ﬁe‘tti Rembewg. 37300_@@,, (Qunw&o N SR AN RIS PG g »|~ i e"”

P n AL U 558640 Co.B, 166th Inf.
& 0’1‘ Rem of Pvt Gr@tg Allqn;f:@n- qul )
i LA I“ A R A R GV UL R LSV 8 J‘:pu OL & '}/Lf» {30 PUULCED ) "U f'{‘ E
e The records of this office show that you have requested that the'body of the a.bove—na.med .9.9.]:.@}9.1.'.-
(T ‘rammiaTin Burdpev h e P (RN SENMRENNES S SRR F |
4"",!"."}’.§“I.': I AL BRI o T L TN e T ORI A RS L o
RN S I VL A T S I SRR S TAE  ARNSELES T YTV AL 52 7NN VT (RN IJI*‘V EAS ,m ll‘u .
LI these ate not the correct mstructlons, please correct them Make correctlons on reverse side of thls :
Sheé ,'r .“ ; a!”.w..‘u L': '

The nearest next of kin' ma.y ‘chobose between, (1) return of the body to'an) ‘address in the Unitéd St s :
(2). interment in the, Natlona.l Cemetery,l Arhngton, Va., or any other Na.tlona.l Cemetery; or (3) body to -
rema,:anmEurnpe.. - ) RIS U I A S PR
By authority of the’ Quartermaster General CrarLEs C. PrEROE,

E I T T o O P g Ooloml USAmy

B e T T ISR - vw’-—a

." ‘. If all: bla.nk:spaces below are not filled .out, it will necessitate a return of this. P&pel‘xa,nd 2.SERIOUS
DELAY, in the’ shlpment:of this body:. Sta.te in each case ' WHETHER or not these rela,tmes are ST]IL
LIVING. )

Was soldier married { . N CA AL S AR
NAME OF— " - - - NO. AND STREET. | - mown. | BTATE.
Soldier’s widow :
1 ) >
Soldier’s children. < 2 - (i3 ke i
(Name first.) ' :
3 .
Father. . ‘ . o vt ‘i
Mother . _ y
) .
A . -
Brothers. { 2 . : : ‘
(Name old- : ' -
estfirst) |g . . et :
Y ¢ -
Sisters. { 2 ...
(Namae ofd-
edﬁ'ﬂ) 8
] l'%
Date Signature :
|
Address Relationship..._...._..__. -

IuporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 31860 (ovER.)



;192
I: the undersignéd, am the and nearest living next of kin of the vvithin—naméd
( (Relationship.) i o - R

soldler and desire the followmg disposition of his remains, viz:
(Stnke out all except the oné showing the dmpomtxon desired. )

.- 1. As'stated on first page of this sheet.

o 2’]!‘0 be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(Name.)

(R.R. station) ) (8tate.) »

' :3 To be returned to ‘the U S. a.nd buned m ‘ . ' ANational Cemetery.

o4 Tﬂ réthain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemet.ery

Signature..

7, -, . o WESERL)

e INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

, 1 JIf definite; mstruc’mons for the disposition. of &:body are not received from the nemb odF «km within two
weekg. of its mrrival at:New. Y ork, Aburm.luwﬂl ‘be made. without, further potice-in the World, War Section of
Arlington Natlonal Cemetery.

2 The tmnsfer of bodms will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense. e

3 'I,‘hns P&Pel' MUST BE ‘StGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS TEE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shom in-the squaze on the other su.de of this sheet.. - . R N

. 4. This'paper iust be returnéd showing ‘the name and ‘address of each of t'he ‘meatest next of km in the
spaces provided therefor on the other sxde of thls sheet.

st

t

5. If there are mifior chlldren of the deceased soldler and no w1dow the LEGALLY APPOINTED'
GUARDIAN of the children should ascerta.m thelr wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU. are not the nea:rest next of km, please ask the nearest next of kin, lf hvmg near you, to ﬁll
‘outthlsp&pal‘q . T A..\; L ) . , . e w

.n'r

7. If YOU are not. the nearest living next of kin and do not know-who or where the ne&rest relatlves
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this pa.per AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body
9, -Use. the inclosed. envelqpe———xpa,y no- postage .

L

Nore.~INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The Widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father e.n& in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters it ‘oﬁder of déniotity; if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by theJudge Advovate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. . 7850




y

I, LOCATION IHDEX CARD:
ALLEN, Grant

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA = %

File # 15681

(a) Neme.... ABIEN, Grant = -  Ser, Noy ....40RG640.... Vb
T
() Repk.... B¥Ye ... Organization...C0sBe 266%Nh. Inls. e '
. Cause of
(c) Date of death.7/28/18 decth FORNRT Ry N

..................

1I. REGISTRATION CA.%D.-(CI-;eck Reg, ,Card Inf, a.ga.i:gt Lac, Inda Infs):

(2) Grave No,. . =77 Rowzg

5

cte ... A e Yoy T@F@Eﬂi

e

G R e

o m e

Plpt, 5. & S
&ﬁ@%2/77‘y?) anozgatzp Aol _
(b) Emerg, Ad'.rea".%?.?.‘..P.W.-...-.(..:".?.129??).:-.F-!E.‘.‘!‘!?Il.n..‘i".e}f&i......;.. ..............
iiI,Files of soldiers dying from contageous, diseas¥l........ o AP ., ' ‘CKR P/Q
IV,

! . (cable S L N i SR
v, Following edvice forwarded to Europe oy (Letter of bparieAtial S //J 192 /

152

VII, SUFPLAIENTARY REGUEST
Date of Relationsnip -
and Source e numé DaptaREil e Gee 49.13}_9&_#?}.??1“
gt 0 i Shentimhak ey TYPRE Y s 4 ba R RN A AT ST RETR P NIRE At ¢ ¥ R SRR FUERALE TS0 TSR
e i B e e T ]

&-TTJU";"*Y CEISTERY NO. e 10
5 7.8, FORI 115<4 ,
Auawu v 1920 L//
France
50666 /MB 608 -




GRAYQ LOCATL&\T‘ géx)ﬁg i

LOUATION OF THE GRAVE OF
Allen, 1558640, Grant

{Surn:aine.) (Namber.) (Iirst Name and Initials.)
PN LS i Cer i Be N 66 tha Tnr,, ..
(Rank.) (Organization.)

PLACE OF BURIAL....... Fledd Buriafs iy A

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

AV N UMBEAS 10 ) S5l ot N ke e o s

C-53-234E -£/92-7- V2] 2 2n

HOW MARKED : Name Pogf....... e ey ISR SN
Headboard?.g....... e Botrl e R

IDENTIFICATION TAGS : .- Ko /L o
e A )

Was one buried with body%............... S S S tGash En i

Was one fastened to name peg or
giake used a8 2. grave; MATKOTY- 1.k Luh S uin o oo e sn 4 s ek

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here :

Nineteen men buried in same

............................................. I P R

J.J,HALLIDAY, Chaplain,. .66th. Inf. ..

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



S e

Name. £1 .:11...3 58.6.45.-.11 ‘ﬂ'nj’..s.u..-.....
GCor
Pan}cﬁ-cct|-|.00-nqoiop-l-{+sbbg}ustinoco--n.

Date Of Deathqnoi_lo?g'.—;ot; .piltt:glnolllltanu

Le ie 1sa «pon-.ot.H,ET’E,BOQ
. L ]

)

Place.|Q;o---|-¢ tilolll-t ‘o‘: AT R R L ]
ws g I actlo 8.19-5.555

Ca.usaék‘ij;‘?'-e}‘-.]:*}--"i"'ili"."-ar‘j'ocu--.n-c.-—.-.-..a.

ta.!!nl‘ltllfno-.loc|tsl|ltllcollllcovllldlu
Date Of Burial...-p-.....-....-.-.....-.....

5 [ ¥~ J
Grave HOseseossnnaatvdatansasessisnsaivastone

st
Cemeter‘j.u..o'--.--.;.-_-...-..---c--.,o--'-oq;-ga

Tag ¥ :
Identified by(Pape: ].,.n-}ar. PO L0 4N

J&Clctmng & 'V ' 4
List Of EffectSQ‘-clo-|l'-|-l§§‘u:- L:x

b1
Wi ——-

.‘ll“llllIOQI'ILI'CIJCQOIJI" .
")

Field Record Made byI.ﬂr,. Lagges

P U aage ko ba
:

Company . Q.Q‘%Graves Regzstratlcn Service,

For additional data use reverse side,



G.R.S, Form No. 8; Central Records Li J

Pem.cards.
March /A 19 19

MEemo For: G.R.S. representative, C.R.O.

SuBJECT : Information required for G R S.

() Onganization 116th Infantry
e of death:Died July 28th 1918

Loeation of hospital ;. /

Number » »

‘/‘Class » W

( gelative: ¥re.Minnie Cox

(X elationship : Sister

( ) Address: Estell, W.Va.
3,‘ Via 4

o
P |
F A

() Authority : _iA
Cablegram No: 2"/) = b
Telegram from :

dated : P ;,'
() Reported to Washington ;- ¢ - "
C.C. Nos :

(Underscore the ‘* official ” C.C.)
( ) Remarks: ... .. -
rial notification was sent to
this address andr returned ,
verify address Give more compe
te address if pOSSlblS

5 CHARLE e J%mncr:,
P~
ieu Colone L/Q

C US
Initials of reporter ; l

-
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; Grant
FILE UNDER NO. 15681, Allen, Gran

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

)
See Board of Review letter dated 9 2?/21, and reply thereto.
The letter referred to z2bove and the Board of Review Proceedings dated 8/22/21
which are held in this Department pending completicn of their cases, will be fil-~
ed in File #300.4, Board of Review, Cty. 608.

ECC
DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

InstrUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. o043

Ll

@. M. C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918



xﬁ/f ATl /w/ g 7

G. R, 8. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

File No. / 5,_0/ g/

Registration.

From:

ey

WGy Date

The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

December 10, 1921.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown.

_a. Surname. Allen, L
0. Christian name. Grant 1z
/¢. Serial number. 1558640 ¢

d. Organization. Co. B, 166th Inf.

¢. Rank. Private &

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See page 2 of the Service Record«
\/a. Age at enlistment.

/ )
b. Color of eyes. « - ,/-/{ b

¢. Color of hair., 5”, /./ T

d. Height. 75 [‘." nsar/ oy i
/ ;

e. Weight. V.2 [/ b/

f. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

9 Cause of death, < e A o £ -

““h. Authority (C. C. No.)

L. Date of death. Ctf &

2447

. Emergency address. /il 1z f'f ,* L)

— 1

. Relationship. vty

DENTAL CHARTS.

(See physieal report of examination prior to enlistment.)

_~a. Strike out teeth missing:

4321 12345678
Upper left.

8765
Upper right

87654321 12345678
Lower right. Lower left.

H. T. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General, U 8. 4,

bk

H. J. CONNER,

Captain, Q. M. C.

Williams 9-24-21

TN o W N

RLRL



15681

G.R.S, Form No, 1675 . .

NotificWion of Grave Location,

WAR DEPARTMENT Pl
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Tty wme

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVIEES | | WP

|
[ _ WASHINGTON,D:C, 3
Mrs. Minnie Cox,
To: ¥ Estell, W. Vae

&

Case of® Private Grant Allen, #1558640,
Company B, 166th Infantry.

Dec.17, 1919,

Place of Burial: :
ace o TEECN D gt arred and Beburiad in

Grave #29, Section L, Plot 1,
American Cemetery #608,
Seringes-et=Ngs les, Aisne.

Trei o Th Would be likely to involve further delay if we should write
perscnal letters in each of the mahy cases of nctification of relatives

25 to the present resting places of their moble dead who glorify the nation's
roll of honor,

2,= ﬂill you therefore, please accept this letter as being the best
we can do, ]us? now? And wiil you also accept the sympathy of those who
have been working hard for many months to render worthy scrvice to tens of
thousands of sorrowing pecple, in the care of their dead?

A3 _M&ny delays in notification have resulted from our ignorance of
Qropcr a@drcsses, shortage of clerical personnel, incompletc and imperfect
informaticn, or non-delivery and return of former letters,

A
a,=

: Thousands of bodies have been transferred to larger and better
cemeteries,

is for reasons which were desmed imperative by the military
autherities of 211 the Allied Naticns, and the great task of "improving
thesc.cemetcries is well under way, The most diligent care has been
3xcrc1§cc to insure accuracy, and this irmense project is being carried
through 2s an unquestionable serviee to the friénds of our dead, :

5 In serving you and others, we have becn hampered by conditions and
nonsequences of such a war as we hope may never invelvo our country agein,

By authority of the Quartermaster Gencral,

CHARLES C., PIERCE,
Colonel, Q. M, Corps,

Chief, Graves Registration Service,
CCP/ jad,

NS-3316-2d | REV

aps? PHC



WAR DEPARTMENT

i S E-BECISTRATICH o

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Estell, W.Vae



To The A« Ge '9,‘ Loo

G.R.5. Form #114-B JAN T - 1926 oK
|
S |
& TTTT P lf-" 2 ARTAIR SN SRl g USRS L L AR }
WONE. s ALLEL -Gm“'ﬂﬁ ........ /
3 > -~
: / 4 erpran ]
> o B e RS defiin, o (PRt R
’ / PUAR T -
X 166tk Infantzy =
D¥ITSION &YORGANIZATION ... E’?H‘:i‘-!. B, 166th Infantzy " . ... ........
/
L y / A / .......
DWIE OF DEATH....sZve. oot i fodin 2 e )

/ / / . /, . i i
r's // / _." ¥ .

HE CAR. . . B, LAl Gt s - e g LM |
SifrA'IE FROI‘!I’ VIHICH U . '.’,J(- R e Y ”/
o : ‘) 4 : ‘r)i
V4 R CRERN el A // LAt -\‘..‘ /
- ’ - » & St ¥ 5 ‘ 3"’ 1 B |
T ) A T N e R e otcaiia e WS e =y i e L N R i S b P R MRS R
gt 'Gan‘fE i Date Grave Row Block
C R R [ LR ] 6-98- ----- PR -
Cemetery

23 /306 /ARK

-

[f name unknown and tags
should be given here :

Killed in Nineteen men buried in same jhell fire H,E,

........................ BRSSO P e A s e | about 1/2 kilo
Ju_lg g%/ %gazgguzgg J ave, : - ) L‘t;rdenoiﬂ.
wes '

.............................................

missing, deseription and marks

.............................................................

4 , Sgt. 92859
._j A%/“.& L&

............................................................

vhis portion fo he forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q., A.ET,

AL.

Disinterment | .
supervised by ... Sl [ Aol E R Ty
f ®

=

Approv'e-d :

\ "'}'.' ;'"'i"'éivern, 1st 1’.%“"“@115’."
] (Title)....
o Behurijal ax 4 L Dpproved s - /@/ ..
upervi y Sofiri e BOwS . Byl (Title)... s J _Powers, let Lt _Quic,




c°® B -~ l€6th Infant)

BLANK.

T G.Rﬁ';';'l'{bl"
. o R
. Allen, 1553640, Grgfit '\

(Surname.) (Number.) ..(Fits' Name mué"({nitia]s.)
....... s e LMot PR B Y
’ (Ranlk.) (Organization.)
1
DATE OF BURIAL.... JULY SL, 1918 . -~ - |
_:PLAGE OF BURIAL......... Fie ld 5 .F.”?l.:.r iai ............

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must

‘specify clearly what map is used.

.............................................................

.............................................................

‘Headboard ?

........................

& 42nd DivisgiPENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body?
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker?

..............................

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription ang marks

should be given here :

1568640

Killed in
28/18 and was
32%‘{ of Ghﬁteau-deu.

Nineteen men buried in. same

.............................................................

ihell fire H,E,
), about 1/8 ki1,
lardenois,

-.........-...--.--...........-.-....4|...-. ................

.............................................................

IEPORTED BY :

| A nAa
Vol Avadlis
(} o AN A o AR

, Bgt, 92859

J y -

)
Azl

Chaplain, .86th I.

vhis portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.TH. Q, AT

AL,

.......................

..........

7. Disinterment
. supervised by ... J57/

8. R'eburial

I
Approved : .= e
(Title) | .ij
Approved : L//@fﬁ”"‘f{"’@ .
(Title). JoJs Peomers, 1st Lb, QUC,

supervised DY ... 458

T oegeSlasmabande L




g° B ~ 1&6th Infaniry > :
R i ALLEN, Grant - Pri
- v.
Home address: Kentucky‘l558640

Killed in action near Ourcq River, France by shell f
July 28/18 and was buriéd in north part of ﬁgrét_de.pgfe’ abou%rg/g'ﬁi
west of Chiteau~de«Fére, south East of town of Fére=en~Tardenois, \ -

Informant: OCGREEN, John A, = 1lst, Sgt, 92859
C° B = 166th Infaniry =
Home & DUKE = Ohio,

Not signed,

7. Disinterment
\ supervised by ... JoffM Lo

8. Reburial ,?
Bhper VAT i O s AR O Approved : uf{
john G, Bowes , S.E. it deds Pawars, At Te. QEO,

s Al s «



B

Place gepd e
L e Nesleg,
Pete__dums 25, Lg1g,

' \f!’/% «/"M&. ’ Tubor
Aoﬂ'ﬂ Brcmigfiion, + 000, |ooth :‘fﬁtﬁ

& 7, a
Buds .
sginterved (Date i
pisinte q(,c.c, b)f ;.,;g} 1%  Fron, (Give corplote Locn

B.A Cem Sk #j__‘l@-}‘__r_:_ Grave 4 3 , tion)

Map 33
8D 33 5,B, ¥, 272,2 B, 192,56

_ Com_ Fere-en-Tardenoig,

sturied - (Date)  Mey 3,19, , L {
Wi {Give carplate locetion) [y ()

o

Report o i Bt Ly e e o '
o § to nature of Originul wurial emd conditdion of body upon disintarment:

&

Tas one identificction tog fovpd wson the body?  Yes, Nome on ce,

Jhat othor menas of idemtification were found upon the bedy? Nonee

/€

Y Y, (6T
= A “’51,?*"5
Tote: 3 ' : é!}é

If upon disintement, effeets are found upon the bodies, they will be‘qg::or.;ptly
sent. to sthe Bffects Depot direct, as is reguired by G. 0. 170, & Fo 0 1918.,*&\
fteri-beine coarefully exzamined for clues to identity in doubeful crses, notation®s,
‘hereof \#i],.}, be rode and roported to Chiof, CGroves Registration Service.

wervised by _Sgt W W _Dgrnell : : 1st Lt W § Carp
“, ; ¢.0.Growp 3 Unit 304,
"“’-m‘-— ----- i

e VRS



A . T

Plaee 8

Date J:::n?a;;'
200 ¢ 1018,

e

i sTuTERMENT AND REBURTAL,

- ."’L\
y
ris

.

‘A,llen' grant

i

P Mumbsr: 1568640, (7
e . Organization: ?
isinterment and Reburial mage by Group 3
2 3 Unit 304
pisinterred (Date)May é1, 1919, From: \

(Give complete location)
em Sk F 3 Carr,Grave 3, M,

33 S
E N, 212.23 £,192, 555 Commne Fereyen-Tardenois,

og -U"ky ( Aisne ),
BN
:::::-_-::::::.—.:::-..—:-.:::ﬁ%:::::;,/d/’i ;
Reburieq 0. 7 e s o T =3 s N
(Dﬁ@}’ Vay 3k,\ 1919, in: (Give complate location) < ( { AN }
Federa o\

p¥ery Cofiune Seringos-ot-Nesles, (Alsns) Jap 3

o Mo 275a4 B.195.26 L
«GI&V.&%P]M: 1 Sec I,

f
{

133 j iy upe isintrment
Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disintrue

w&mmw decomposed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body!? Yes.
What other means of identification were found on the body!? ® None,
__—._6)__'.-- - .
%, 11369
0
Note :

(7

: ‘ b :
1f upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they 1:.'_‘L].l be\j;tf?rﬁnptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required t:\y G.’O' _170, ﬁui.m QJ. n:';;fig;.
after beinz carefully examined for clues to identity in aou‘l_s”f.mlsf.*v ) o
whereof wi]J.l be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration 9€rvice-

£

29
(<
>

)
£
s

i : : Williem N, Carr lst Lieut Inf
Supervised by: Seb—WW—Derneit

LSS

C.0.Group 3 Urit__ 304,




s
AOCTINTERVENT aNg pegypyy, P Sorimsenstotestan .

JKA:VOFALLENﬁGRANT Dateual‘4/21.

P, Bl S s o R

‘J" i R = M e Tl ;
‘ 2. Disinterreq (date)- 5 ‘-;?}MZATION..........,_,,_____,__co B , 166th Inf
ay 421 : -

From (give complete location) :

Rt Y C‘ty!

POFinges. et Nesles, #608, GreBA=Lm2. b

In (give complete location) :

~.52Me date, cemetery, Gr,19l-L-4

......................... BOW$S T ht L Nt Jala AN

4. Re
Report as to nature of original b

L) urial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Le.. 88 : i
» rthansrave,US,Umform,mincoat.burlapandbox

coinintegrated; Anrecegnleable. | ol i A A e

S. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........¥e8.(2)......On grave marker T 2oy g e 1

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarlks :
.Gollar ornament, crossed rifiee and B-2 US, Body exhumed fr om 80=L=~2_under. crose..
Jdnserived  : Henry Eddviger 'y Pvby CoprByrl 660N Infa,. o o o s R npi B ane I Ll f

—

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) .Jmposeible to determine

(b) Weight (estlmated)..
() Tlgir == Coloretamirnt (i S e e T s e B Ll et

@haracteristicsfsiit s S D e s SRR,

(e airionsface=—Golon s n LE MmN el Al b
IocatIonUEal TNt 0 e b S Rail S sl A e e e

iy (O T i e SO BVRRRE s Foser PO L

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TiBEIN S AThS ) R e L e e T

25 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of CaBTAIRY): T e A e e

SosTmposaiblie cte idetermineiig e U5 Lt et B R T

- - 4 N

7. Disinterment
, supervised by ... o000k Lo

%

John G. Bowes , S.E.

7
A d: ﬁ,gf Gt cor NI
Phaoi J. &, Powers, 1lst Lt., QMC.

(Tiit]e) MU

Approved : ...
(Titlo) i de g FONCERELORELERNMES

8. Reburial
supervised by ...

;’L-../'




IKSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.B.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in {he correspondin’g numbered space. This
form is supplemental tc and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. . . 2

1. Show soldier’s name, sérial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied. -

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made’
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a cask et, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
13 Yes » or “NO 228 v ; i dii. l i

() State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found:
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-ordér receipts, and the like found on body.
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identilying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on 'the chart. Beginning at the middle line in botl upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and ¢lassed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(Learing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not thase fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched ouf,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH. ... ... -Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahcl
glold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ... ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

JUVER FILLING _GoLo FiLLin g

GOLD FilLING
?anw FILLING

FILLINGS ....................Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- =0LD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES)...... Oui]in? location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in feeth attached and indi “taini
DENTURES ( clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.” plee taining
—_— e T e '”"f"ﬁ_““"’——"*—i_-kf"-— : = -H—-——m____‘_-—

7. Show name of person supervising.the disintermeﬁ‘%_amd the name and title of the person approving

same. . _,.//; ';"_:v.

A\ 2

8. Show name of person supervising tl}é.‘fe“buri al andthe namo and title of the Person approving same,
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